OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 18, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Board approval for the Lt. Walter E. Parker Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 1316 to operate as a private club.	√ Ordinance Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To grant approval for the Lt. Walter E. Parker Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 1316 to operate as a private club for the location of its hall located at 2304 South Arch Street, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72206.	
FISCAL IMPACT	None.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the ordinance.	
BACKGROUND	The VFW Post 1316 had an Arkansas Beverage Control Division (ABC) Permit for its hall but failed to pay the yearly permit fee in a timely fashion and thus is required, pursuant to ABC Rules and Regulations and Arkansas Statutes, to reapply for a permit. Ark. Code Ann. § 3-9-222 requires the Board of Directors to approve of the operation of VFW Post 1316 as a private club.	